



CRÉDITOS OTORGADOS POR LÍNEA NORMALIZACIÓN

Detalle por Tipo de Cartera

Ene/2019 - Abr/2019

(Millones de \$)

| | 2018 | | | | | | | | 2019 | | | | | | | | 2019 / 2018 CANTIDAD | 2019 / 2018 VALOR |
|---------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|---------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|---------------|---------------------|--------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|---------------|---------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|
| | AGROPECUARIA | | REDESCUENTO | | SUSTITUTA | | TOTAL | | AGROPECUARIA | | REDESCUENTO | | SUSTITUTA | | TOTAL | | | |
| | CANTIDAD | VALOR | CANTIDAD | VALOR | CANTIDAD | VALOR | CANTIDAD | VALOR | CANTIDAD | VALOR | CANTIDAD | VALOR | CANTIDAD | VALOR | CANTIDAD | VALOR | | |
| Capital de Trabajo | 10 | \$686,21 | 1.766 | \$29.709,79 | 138 | \$360.026,81 | 1.914 | \$390.422,81 | 14 | \$360,78 | 3.103 | \$25.648,59 | 129 | \$390.403,62 | 3.246 | \$416.412,99 | 69,59% | 6,66% |
| ACTIVIDADES RURALES (CT) | 0 | 0 | 17 | \$92,40 | 0 | 0 | 17 | \$92,40 | 0 | 0 | 24 | \$154,69 | 0 | 0 | 24 | \$154,69 | 41,18% | 67,43% |
| COMERCIALIZACION (CT) | 0 | 0 | 73 | \$7.984,54 | 47 | \$291.229,39 | 120 | \$299.213,93 | 0 | 0 | 32 | \$6.155,07 | 58 | \$305.660,19 | 90 | \$311.815,27 | -25,00% | 4,21% |
| MICROCREDITO (CT) | 0 | 0 | 11 | \$38,27 | 16 | \$33,08 | 27 | \$71,36 | 0 | 0 | 54 | \$130,29 | 0 | 0 | 54 | \$130,29 | 100,00% | 82,59% |
| PRODUCCIÓN (CT) | 6 | \$627,68 | 636 | \$16.300,31 | 40 | \$5.008,86 | 682 | \$21.936,84 | 6 | \$141,31 | 581 | \$8.942,77 | 36 | \$16.871,13 | 623 | \$25.955,22 | -8,65% | 18,32% |
| SERVICIOS DE APOYO (CT) | 0 | 0 | 1 | \$175,00 | 16 | \$30.091,23 | 17 | \$30.266,23 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 21 | \$29.690,42 | 21 | \$29.690,42 | 23,53% | -1,90% |
| SOSTENIMIENTO (CT) | 4 | \$58,53 | 1.028 | \$5.119,27 | 18 | \$33.604,25 | 1.050 | \$38.782,05 | 8 | \$219,47 | 2.412 | \$10.265,76 | 13 | \$38.132,33 | 2.433 | \$48.617,56 | 131,71% | 25,36% |
| TARJETA DE CREDITO (CT) | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | \$60,00 | 1 | \$60,00 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | \$49,54 | 1 | \$49,54 | 0,00% | -17,44% |
| Inversión | 982 | \$10.022,79 | 11.317 | \$122.746,98 | 148 | \$219.862,62 | 12.447 | \$352.632,39 | 880 | \$6.291,36 | 15.245 | \$163.537,96 | 128 | \$191.670,50 | 16.253 | \$361.499,82 | 30,58% | 2,51% |
| ACTIVIDADES RURALES (I) | 1 | \$1,76 | 9 | \$188,01 | 4 | \$1.910,66 | 14 | \$2.100,43 | 0 | 0 | 19 | \$1.083,35 | 5 | \$476,26 | 24 | \$1.559,61 | 71,43% | -25,75% |
| COMERCIALIZACION (I) | 8 | \$17,08 | 167 | \$2.575,07 | 13 | \$48.662,48 | 188 | \$51.254,63 | 7 | \$183,07 | 194 | \$3.075,99 | 15 | \$121.899,41 | 216 | \$125.158,47 | 14,89% | 144,19% |
| COMPRA DE ANIMALES (I) | 323 | \$2.047,62 | 4.554 | \$51.019,20 | 54 | \$15.285,96 | 4.931 | \$68.352,78 | 221 | \$2.187,31 | 6.251 | \$77.137,68 | 45 | \$4.228,84 | 6.517 | \$83.553,82 | 32,16% | 22,24% |
| INFRAEST Y ADECU DE TIERRAS (I) | 33 | \$550,11 | 979 | \$14.112,82 | 18 | \$6.226,10 | 1.030 | \$20.889,02 | 42 | \$351,14 | 1.453 | \$17.025,08 | 18 | \$18.345,24 | 1.513 | \$35.721,46 | 46,89% | 71,01% |
| MAQUINARIA Y EQUIPO (I) | 6 | \$99,03 | 152 | \$3.033,02 | 5 | \$1.881,07 | 163 | \$5.013,12 | 8 | \$183,49 | 186 | \$3.375,73 | 1 | \$512,63 | 195 | \$4.071,85 | 19,63% | -18,78% |
| OTRAS ACTIVIDADES (I) | 12 | \$347,98 | 88 | \$3.677,34 | 12 | \$134.015,16 | 112 | \$138.040,49 | 9 | \$109,45 | 196 | \$5.587,89 | 3 | \$266,16 | 208 | \$5.963,50 | 85,71% | -95,68% |
| SERVICIOS DE APOYO (I) | 0 | 0 | 4 | \$372,63 | 3 | \$1.896,55 | 7 | \$2.269,18 | 1 | \$15,00 | 8 | \$202,29 | 3 | \$3.208,45 | 12 | \$3.425,74 | 71,43% | 50,97% |
| SIEMBRAS (I) | 599 | \$6.959,21 | 5.364 | \$47.768,89 | 39 | \$9.984,64 | 6.002 | \$64.712,74 | 592 | \$3.261,90 | 6.938 | \$56.049,95 | 38 | \$42.733,50 | 7.568 | \$102.045,36 | 26,09% | 57,69% |
| Normalización de Cartera | 48 | \$4.601,80 | 424 | \$5.530,44 | 12 | \$45.572,54 | 484 | \$55.704,77 | 80 | \$2.842,64 | 190 | \$9.512,93 | 9 | \$52.090,32 | 279 | \$64.445,89 | -42,36% | 15,69% |
| CONSOLIDACION DE PASIVOS (N) | 48 | \$4.601,80 | 424 | \$5.530,44 | 12 | \$45.572,54 | 484 | \$55.704,77 | 80 | \$2.842,64 | 190 | \$9.512,93 | 9 | \$52.090,32 | 279 | \$64.445,89 | -42,36% | 15,69% |
| Normalización de Cartera | 1.040 | \$15.310,80 | 13.507 | \$157.987,21 | 298 | \$625.461,97 | 14.845 | \$798.759,97 | 974 | \$9.494,78 | 18.538 | \$198.699,48 | 266 | \$634.164,43 | 19.778 | \$842.358,69 | 33,23% | 5,46% |